



5760 Andover Ave  
Montreal, Quebec H4T 1H4  
Canada  
Tel: 514-739-6008  
Fax: 514-739-2564  
www.adnart.com

December 8, 2025

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

### PRODUCT INFORMATION:

- Item name: Asobu Bestie Bottle
- Capacity: 400 ml
- Item # SBV44
- Material: Body: 100% 18/8 Stainless Steel. Lid: 75% Polypropylene, 25% 18/8 Stainless steel. Gasket: 100% silicone. Straw: 50% Polypropylene, 50% Silicone.

### Intended use:

Type (s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: 3% Acetic acid , 50% Ethanol , repeated use .

This product is intended to be used for: including heating up 100 °C for up to 24 hours

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer .

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011

and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Overall Migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Specific migration of heavy metals

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Specific migration of primary aromatic amine (individual)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 - Overall Migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, European

Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & Healthcare (EDQM) - Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food

contact materials and articles (2nd edition, 2024)

Specific migration analysis:

This product does not contain any substances that are restricted under Annex I and II of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

and amendments - on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food .

A risk assessment according to Regulation (EU) No . 10/2011 and EU Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 was performed on this product .

The product does not release PAAs above the detection limit specified in Regulation (EU) No . 10/2011 .

The product complies with the organoleptic requirements applicable to FCM not yet in contact with food .

This product does not contain substances subject to purity criteria .

No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product .

References to the relevant harmonised standards or the common specifications used or references to the other technical

specifications in relation to which conformity is declared

EN 71-1: 2014+A1: 2018 – Safety of toys – Part 1: Mechanical and Physical Properties

EN 71-2: 2020 – Safety of toys – Part 2: Flammability

COMMISSION IMPLEMENTING DECISION (EU) 2023/740 on harmonised standards for toys drafted in support of Directive 2009/48/EC - EN71-3: 2019+A1:2021 - Migration of certain elements.

There is no functional barrier present in the product.





SHEEP



BEAR



SNOWMAN



ROCKET



SEAL



PENGUIN

Hershel Brod  
Senior Retail Manager

AD-N-ART INC  
5760 Andover  
Montreal, Qc H4T 1H4  
514-739-6008